
Millikin (3-2-0, 3-2-0) -vs- Elmhurst (1-2-0, 1-2-0)
04/20/2021 at Elmhurst (Langhorst Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 29:09 (YELLOW), #35 Jamie Gutierrez de Calderon (Mil)   29:44 (YELLOW), #16 Brady Lucas (Elm)   62:29
(YELLOW), #17 Ilija Jerinic (Elm)   66:00 (YELLOW), #11 Eli McClinton (Mil)   83:49 (YELLOW), #35 Hernan Garcia (Elm)   

Date: 04/20/2021
Attendance: 0
Stadium: Langhorst Field
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Millikin 0 0 0
Elmhurst 1 0 1

Millikin 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Kuebler, Jon 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 2 Mho, Nico 0 0 0 0 66
MID 3 Owsley, Luke 1 1 0 0 77
MID 10 Kronborg, Henrik 1 0 0 0 77
MID 11 McClinton, Eli 0 0 0 0 45
DEF 17 Nodland, Simen 0 0 0 0 81
DEF 21 Desario, Alessandro 0 0 0 0 73
MID 23 Gilbert, Dalton 1 1 0 0 66
DEF 25 Foley, Connor 0 0 0 0 75
FWD 27 Smaaberg, Johannes 1 0 0 0 85
DEF 36 Tomren, Joachim 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
MID 5 Shumaker, Bryce 0 0 0 0 26
MID 9 Gidlof, Rasmus 0 0 0 0 15
MID 14 Hernandez Vega, Jorge 0 0 0 0 24
FWD 18 Wade, Ethan 0 0 0 0 32
DEF 22 Crull, Seth 0 0 0 0 14
DEF 31 Guzman, Andres 0 0 0 0 7
DEF 35 Gutierrez de Calderon, Jamie 0 0 0 0 47

Totals 4 2 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Kuebler, Jon 90:00 1 5

Totals 1 5

Elmhurst 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Reed, Noah 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 3 Rincon, Sebastian 1 1 0 0 90
MID 5 Mardsen, Hayden 1 0 0 0 90
DEF 6 Martinez, Uriel 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 7 Serrano, James 2 1 1 0 64
MID 8 Consalvo, Raffa 5 2 0 0 90
MID 9 Backhaus, Noah 1 1 0 0 76
MID 16 Lucas, Brady 1 1 0 0 90
FWD 17 Jerinic, Ilija 0 0 0 0 54
DEF 30 Loebel, Cailan 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 35 Garcia, Hernan 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
MID 2 Bedgood, Langston 0 0 0 0 14
MID 10 Kovach, Ethan 0 0 0 0 54
MID 27 Sisler, Anthony 0 0 0 0 5
MID 34 Munoz de Cote, Mauel 0 0 0 0 3

Totals 11 6 1 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Reed, Noah 90:00 0 2

Totals 0 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Millikin 1 3 4
Elmhurst 9 2 11

Saves By Period
Millikin 5 0 5
Elmhurst 1 1 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Millikin 1 0 1
Elmhurst 4 4 8

Fouls By Period
Millikin 0 0 0
Elmhurst 0 0 0

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
30:51 Elm James Serrano GOAL by Elm Serrano, James.



Time Play By Play
00:00 Reed, Noah at goalie for Elmhurst
00:00 Kuebler, Jon at goalie for Millikin
01:41 Shot by Elm Serrano, James, out top.
07:21 Shot by Elm Backhaus, Noah, bottom right, saved by Kuebler, Jon.
07:51 Shot by Elm Rincon, Sebastian, bottom center, saved by Kuebler, Jon.
12:31 Corner kick [12:31].
13:15 Shot by Elm Mardsen, Hayden, out left.
13:28 Corner kick [13:28].
13:35 Corner kick [13:35].
13:56 Shot by Elm Consalvo, Raffa, out top right.
14:19 Shot by Elm Consalvo, Raffa, top, saved by Kuebler, Jon.
14:32 Corner kick [14:32].
14:56 Shot by Elm Consalvo, Raffa, bottom right, saved by Kuebler, Jon.
27:42 Mil substitution: Wade, Ethan for Mho, Nico.
27:42 Mil substitution: Gutierrez de Calderon, Jamie for Desario, Alessandro.
29:09 Yellow card on Mil Gutierrez de Calderon, Jamie.
29:44 Yellow card on Elm Lucas, Brady.
30:51 Elm substitution: Bedgood, Langston for Backhaus, Noah.
30:51 Elm substitution: Kovach, Ethan for Jerinic, Ilija.
30:51 Mil substitution: Crull, Seth for McClinton, Eli.
30:51 Mil substitution: Hernandez Vega, Jorge for Gilbert, Dalton.
30:51 GOAL by Elm Serrano, James.

Millikin 0, Elmhurst 1
31:08 Shot by Mil Owsley, Luke, bottom center, saved by Reed, Noah.
31:08 Mil substitution: Shumaker, Bryce for Owsley, Luke.
39:19 Elm substitution: Sisler, Anthony for Serrano, James.
39:19 Mil substitution: Gidlof, Rasmus for Smaaberg, Johannes.
39:25 Corner kick [39:25].
40:17 Shot by Elm Lucas, Brady, bottom center, saved by Kuebler, Jon.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
FOR Mil: , #1 Kuebler, Jon, #3 Owsley, Luke, #5 Shumaker, Bryce, #2 Mho, Nico, #23 Gilbert, Dalton, #17 Nodland, Simen, #35
Gutierrez de Calderon, Jamie, #27 Smaaberg, Johannes, #25 Foley, Connor, #21 Desario, Alessandro, #36 Tomren, Joachim.

45:00
FOR Elm: , #0 Reed, Noah, #3 Rincon, Sebastian, #5 Mardsen, Hayden, #6 Martinez, Uriel, #17 Jerinic, Ilija, #8 Consalvo, Raffa,
#9 Backhaus, Noah, #16 Lucas, Brady, #10 Kovach, Ethan, #30 Loebel, Cailan, #35 Garcia, Hernan.

45:00 Elm substitution: Jerinic, Ilija for Sisler, Anthony.
45:00 Elm substitution: Backhaus, Noah for Bedgood, Langston.
45:00 Mil substitution: Owsley, Luke for Wade, Ethan.
45:00 Mil substitution: Mho, Nico for Kronborg, Henrik.
45:00 Mil substitution: Gilbert, Dalton for Crull, Seth.
45:00 Mil substitution: Smaaberg, Johannes for Hernandez Vega, Jorge.
45:00 Mil substitution: Desario, Alessandro for Gidlof, Rasmus.
56:12 Corner kick [56:12].
57:08 Shot by Elm Consalvo, Raffa, out left.
57:32 Mil substitution: Kronborg, Henrik for Shumaker, Bryce.
58:22 Shot by Mil Smaaberg, Johannes, out top.
59:50 Corner kick [59:50].
61:24 Mil substitution: Wade, Ethan for Gutierrez de Calderon, Jamie.
62:29 Yellow card on Elm Jerinic, Ilija.
65:35 Elm substitution: Serrano, James for Kovach, Ethan.
65:35 Mil substitution: McClinton, Eli for Foley, Connor.
66:00 Yellow card on Mil McClinton, Eli.
66:16 Corner kick [66:16].
67:39 Elm substitution: Munoz de Cote, Mauel for Jerinic, Ilija.
69:11 Shot by Mil Kronborg, Henrik, out right.
70:52 Elm substitution: Kovach, Ethan for Munoz de Cote, Mauel.
70:52 Mil substitution: Gidlof, Rasmus for Gilbert, Dalton.
70:52 Mil substitution: Hernandez Vega, Jorge for McClinton, Eli.
76:31 Shot by Elm Consalvo, Raffa, out top right.
76:51 Mil substitution: Gutierrez de Calderon, Jamie for Wade, Ethan.
80:07 Mil substitution: McClinton, Eli for Gidlof, Rasmus.
80:07 Mil substitution: Gilbert, Dalton for Nodland, Simen.



80:07 Mil substitution: Foley, Connor for Hernandez Vega, Jorge.
82:43 Mil substitution: Guzman, Andres for Mho, Nico.
83:49 Yellow card on Elm Garcia, Hernan.
84:20 Shot by Mil Gilbert, Dalton, top, saved by Reed, Noah.
86:20 Corner kick [86:20].
90:00 End of period [90:00].


